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Year 2 Fall One    Barnett, Terry, Supervisor, City of Auburn Hills, tbarnett@auburnhills.org  1 
Committee                 Bender, Mary, Program Coordinator, Bender and Associates, mbender102@aol.com  2 
Committee                 Bender, Lewis, Facilitator, Bender and Associates, lewbender@aol.com  3 
Committee                 Berkholz, Aaron, Assistant Director of Engineering, Washtenaw County Road Commission, berkholza@wcroads.org  4 
Year 2 Fall One    Bernard, Ben, Purchasing & Supply Tech, City of Marquette, bbernard@marquettemi.gov  5 
Year 2 Fall One    Boyd, Heather, Assistant Manager, Hillsdale County Road Commission, heatherb@hillsdalecrc.org  6 
Year 2 Fall One    Bradley, Brian, Hydraulic Engineer, City of Grand Rapids, bbradley@grand-rapids.mi.us  7 
Year 2 Fall One    Brayak, James, Senior Water Operator Crew Leader, City of Fenton, jimbrayak@gmail.com  8 
Year 2 Fall One    Canter, David, Office Manager, City of Ypsilanti, dcanter@cityofypsilanti.com  9 
Committee                 Canute, Laura, Assistant, Bender and Associates, lauracanute74@gmail.com  10 
Year 2 Fall One    Cardenas, Hugo, Superintendent of Facilities, City of Royal Oak, hugo.cardenas@romi.gov  11 
Year 2 Fall One    Chapman, Luke, HEO - Street Department, City of Marquette, lchap455@yahoo.com  12 
Year 2 Fall One    Chapman, Nicholas, Crew Leader, Oakland County WRC, chapmann@oakgov.com  13 
Year 2 Fall One    Clayton, Kevin, Surface Supervisor, Van Buren County Road Commission, kevinclayton@vbcrc.org  14 
Year 2 Fall One    Collick, Lee, DPW Operations Manager, City of Royal Oak, LeeC@romi.gov  15 
Year 2 Fall One    Contreras-Alvarado, Izamar, Assistant Project Manager, City of Grand Rapids Water System, icontreras@grcity.us  16 
Year 2 Fall One    Derringer, Jeff, DPW Supervisor, City of Royal Oak, derringerj@romi.gov  17 
Year 2 Fall One    Dix, Ron, Assistant Foreman, City Of Birmingham, rdix@bhamgov.org  18 
Year 2 Fall One    Dragoo, Bob, Maintenance Crew Leader, Bloomfield Township, rdragoo@bloomfieldtwp.org  19 
Year 2 Fall One    Dubnicki, Kevin, Project Manager, Washtenaw County Road Commission, dubnickik@wcroads.org  20 
Year 2 Fall One    Duran, Ashley, Utility Plant Operator, City of Wyoming Wastewater Treatment Plant, ashley.elie@wyomingmi.gov  21 
Year 2 Fall One    Enbody, David, Water Distribution Operator, City of Lowell, denbody@ci.lowell.mi.us  22 
Year 2 Fall One    England, Michael, Director of Public Works, City of Grand Haven, Mengland@grandhaven.org  23 
Year 2 Fall One    Farnum, Troy, Crew Leader, City of Troy, Troy.Farnum@troymi.gov  24 
Year 2 Fall One    Fate, Jason, Director of Public Works, City of Petoskey, jfate@petoskey.us  25 
Year 2 Fall One    Flowers, LaVaughnda, Senior Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, LaVaughnda.Flowers@glwater.org  26 
Year 2 Fall One    Forro, Chris, Lead Plant Mechanic, City of Bay City WWTP, cforro@baycitymi.gov  27 
Year 2 Fall One    Foster, Russell, Forestry and Grounds Supervisor, City of Trenton, rfoster@trenton-mi.com  28 
Year 2 Fall One    Ganus, Ben, Foreman, Berrien County Road Department, bganus@bcroad.org  29 
Year 2 Fall One    Guibord, Chris, Maintenance, City of Farmington, c.guibord@yahoo.com  30 
Year 2 Fall One    Hallett, Mat, Water And Sewer Coordinator, City Of Madison Heights, matthallett@madison-heights.org  31 
Committee                 Hart, Perry, Utility Administrator, City of Battle Creek, plhart@battlecreekmi.gov  32 
Year 2 Fall One    Higgins, Gregory, Facilities Maintenance Specialist, City Of Bay City, ghiggins@baycitymi.gov  33 
Year 2 Fall One    Huff, Logan, Skilled Laborer, City of Fenton, lhuff@cityoffenton.org  34 
Year 2 Fall One    Hughes , Craig, Maintenance Tech, City of Auburn Hills, chughes@auburnhills.org  35 
Year 2 Fall One    Jodway, Michael, Custodial Supervisor, City of Livonia, mjodway@livonia.gov  36 
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Year 2 Fall One    Judy, Chad, Public Services Supervisor, City of Kalamazoo, rowea@kalamazoocity.org  37 
Year 2 Fall One    Kirkpatrick, Kathryn, Office Manager, Hillsdale County Road Commission, katiek@hillsdalecrc.org  38 
Year 2 Fall One    Krynski, Scott, Supervisor, City of Warren Water Department, skrynski@cityofwarren.org  39 
Year 2 Fall One    Lin, Jing, Senior Civil Engineer, City of Troy, Jing.Lin@troymi.gov  40 
Year 2 Fall One    Mahoney, John, Sanitation Supervisor and Highways, City Of Trenton, jmahoney@trenton-mi.com  41 
Year 2 Fall One    Matthews, Alexander, Maintenance Operations Coordinator, City of Mount Pleasant, amatthews@mt-pleasant.org  42 
Year 2 Fall One    McCutchen, Jenna, Client Representative, OHM Advisors, Jenna.McCutchen@ohm-advisors.com  43 
Year 2 Fall One    Morisette, Brad, Supervisor, City of Warren Water Department, bmorisette@cityofwarren.org  44 
Year 2 Fall One    Morris, Patrick, Maintenance Supervisor, Ypsilanti Community Utilities Authority, Pmorris@ycua.org  45 
Year 2 Fall One    Mosholder, Devin, Maintenance Supervisor, Genesee County Road Commission, dmosholder@gcrc.org  46 
Year 3 Fall One    Murphy, Terry, DPW Supervisor Water/Sewer & Fleet, City of Ferndale, tmurphy@ferndalemi.gov  47 
Year 2 Fall One    Mushikiwabo, Adeline, Financial Analyst, City of Grand Rapids, amushikiwabo@grand-rapids.mi.us  48 
Year 2 Fall One    Neumann, Jason, Technical Control Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids WRRF, jneumann@grcity.us  49 
Committee                 Neumann, Tim, Executive Director, Michigan Rural Water Association, tneumann@mrwa.net  50 
Year 2 Fall One    Norton, James, Parks Maintenace Specialist, City of Kentwood, nortonj@kentwood.us  51 
Year 2 Fall One    Oleszkowicz, David, Water Quality Technician, Charter Township of Canton, david.oleszkowicz@cantonmi.gov  52 
Year 2 Fall One    Parks, Cole, Transfer Station Foreman, City of Bay City, cparks@bayctymi.gov  53 
Year 2 Fall One    Posey, Drew, Collections Technical Supervisor, City of Kalamazoo - Public Services, rowea@kalamazoocity.org  54 
Year 2 Fall One    Pulter, Adam, Staff Engineer, Bloomfield Township, apulter@bloomfieldtwpmi.org  55 
Committee                 Rader, Linnea, Finance and Human Resource Director, Van Buren County Road Commission, linnearader@vbcrc.org  56 
Year 2 Fall One    Ramer, James, Chief Pumping Operator, City of Battle Creek, Jrramer@battlecreekmi.gov  57 
Year 2 Fall One    Randazzo, Peter, Public Service Director, City of Grosse Pointe, prandazzo@grossepointecity.org  58 
Year 2 Fall One    Reichel, David, Parks & Forestry Supervisor, City of Royal Oak, ReichelD@romi.gov  59 
Year 3 Fall One    Renbarger, Derek, Foreman, Berrien County Road Department, drenbarger@bcroad.org  60 
Year 2 Fall One    Rosloniec, Andy, Building Maintenance Crew Leader, City of Kentwood, roslonieca@kentwood.us  61 
Year 2 Fall One    Rubenacker, Joseph, Streets and Solid Waste Supervisor, City of Midland, Department of Public Works, jrubenacker@midland-mi.org  62 
Year 2 Fall One    Sapyak, Nolan, Wastewater Operator/Mechanic, Bay County Department of Water and Sewer, nsapyak@baycountydwsmi.gov  63 
Year 2 Fall One    Sather, Chad, Parks and Grounds Supervisor, City of Kentwood, satherc@kentwood.us  64 
Year 2 Fall One    Schuetz, Joey, Water and Sewer Manager, City of Livonia, jschuetz@livonia.gov  65 
Year 2 Fall One    Shive, Anthony, Public Services Supervisor, City of Kalamazoo - Public Services, rowea@kalamazoocity.org  66 
Year 3 Fall One    Sibula, Arik, Foreman, City of Oak Park, asibula@oakparkmi.gov  67 
Year 2 Fall One    Slawinski, Jason, Maintenance Technician, Great Lakes Water Authority, jason.slawinski@gmail.com  68 
Year 2 Fall One    Snyder, Chad, Utilities Field Operations Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, csnyder@grand-rapids.mi.us  69 
Year 2 Fall One    Sterling, Alison, Utilities Crew Leader, City of Grand Rapids, asterling@grand-rapids.mi.us  70 
Year 2 Fall One    Stewart, ZaNetta, Manager, Great Lakes Water Authority, zanetta.stewart@glwater.org  71 
Year 2 Fall One    Straub, Jr., Donald , Deputy Director , City of Romulus Department of Public Works, dstraub@romulusgov.com  72 



MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE INSTITUTE  
COMFORT INN & SUITES CONFERENCE CENTER | MT. PLEASANT, MICHIGAN | SEPT. 13 -18, 2026  
 

Roster 

3 | P a g e  
Updated October 30, 2025 

Year 2 Fall One    Tack, Brian, Crew Leader, Charter Township of Northville, btack@twp.northville.mi.us  73 
Year 2 Fall One    Tate, Michael, Heavy Equipment Operator, City of Novi, mtate@cityofnovi.org  74 
Year 2 Fall One    Taube, Charles, Supervisor, City of Ferndale, ctaube@ferndalemi.gov  75 
Year 2 Fall One    Tazelaar, George, Public Services Supervisor, City of Kalamazoo - Department of Public Services, rowea@kalamazoocity.org  76 
Year 2 Fall One    Timreck, Michael, Director of Public Works, Baldwin Township, timreck2@gmail.com  77 
Year 2 Fall One    Townsend, Jacob, Building Official, Village Of Beverly Hills, jtownsend@villagebeverlyhills.com  78 
Year 2 Fall One    Tregear, James, HEO Forestry, City of Marquette, tregearj84@gmail.com  79 
Committee                 Trice, Tom, Local Government Consultant, Bloomfield Township, tomtrice13@gmail.com  80 
Year 2 Fall One    Vesper, Jon, Signals Group Leader, Washtenaw County Road Commission, vesperj@wcroads.org  81 
Year 2 Fall One    Weber, Felix, Project Manager, Washtenaw County Road Commission, weberf@wcroads.org  82 
Year 2 Fall One    Wickham, Craig, Foreman Water/Wastewater, Hillsdale BPU, cwickham@hillsdalebpu.com  83 
Year 2 Fall One    Wilburn, Brandon, Facilities Supervisor, City Of Norton Shores, bwilburn@nortonshores.org  84 
Year 2 Fall One             Williams, Chadwick, Team Leader, GLWA, chadwick.williams@glwater.org  85 
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Year 1 Fall Two    Adsit, Clinton, Public Services Worker, Grand Haven Charter Township, cadsit@ghtmi.gov  1 
Year 2 Fall Two    Aldrich, Derek, Assistant Forman SSW, City Of Birmingham, daldrich@bhamgov.org  2 
Year 2 Fall Two    Alexander, Justina, Senior Lab Technician, City of Bay City WWTP, jalexander@baycitymi.gov  3 
Year 2 Fall Two    Aller, Carly, Administrative Analyst, City of Grand Rapids, caller@grand-rapids.mi.us  4 
Year 1 Fall Two    Barbour, Polly, Supervisor, City of Warren Water Department, pbarbour@cityofwarren.org  5 
Year 3 Fall Two    Beaudry, Josh, Special Equipment Operator, City of Marquette, jbeaudry@marquettemi.gov  6 
Committee           Bender, Mary, Program Coordinator, Bender and Associates, mbender102@aol.com  7 
Committee                 Bender, Lewis, Facilitator, Bender & Associates, lewbender@aol.com  8 
Committee                 Berkholz, Aaron, Assistant Director of Engineering, Washtenaw County Road Commission, berkholza@wcroads.org  9 
Year 2 Fall Two    Bresson, William, Water Supervisor, Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority, bressonw@glswa.org  10 
Year 2 Fall Two    Bresson, William, Water Superintendent, Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority, bressonw@glswa.org  11 
Committee           Canute, Laura, Assistant, Bender and Associates, lauracanute74@gmail.com  12 
Year 3 Fall Two    Cardinal, Allen, Wastewater Superintendent, Bay County Department of Water and Sewer, acardinal@baycountydwsmi.gov  13 
Year 1 Fall Two    Chromy, Matthew, Maintenance Worker III, City of Southfield, mchromy@cityofsouthfield.com  14 
Year 2 Fall Two    Coatta, Melissa, City Engineer, City of Birmingham, mcoatta@bhamgov.org  15 
Year 1 Fall Two    Courier, Chris, WWTP Shift Supervisor, City of Bay City WWTP, ccourier@baycitymi.gov  16 
Year 1 Fall Two    Cox, Andrew, Water System Operator, Village Of Brooklyn, andrew.cox@villageofbrooklyn.com  17 
Year 1 Fall Two    Cramer, Joseph, Foreman, Hillsdale County Road Commission, joec@hillsdalecrc.org  18 
Year 2 Fall Two    Cregg, Hayden, Maintenance Supervisor, Muskegon County Road Commission, hcregg@muskegoncountyroads.org  19 
Year 3 Fall Two    Dingess Jr, Lewis, Foreman, City of Hillsdale, Ldingess@cityofhillsdale.org  20 
Year 1 Fall Two    Donoghue, Holly, City Engineer, City of Royal Oak, hollyd@romi.gov  21 
Year 1 Fall Two    Eubanks, Josh, Water Division Crew Leader, Bloomfield Township, jeubanks@bloomfieldtwp.org  22 
Year 1 Fall Two    Fisher, Jane, Material Resource Planning Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids - ESD, jfisher@grand-rapids.mi.us  23 
Year 2 Fall Two    Friske, Eric, Utility Maintenance Mechanic III, City of Grand Rapids, efriske@grand-rapids.mi.us  24 
Year 2 Fall Two    Giffel, Samarhia, Administrative Services Officer, City of Grand Rapids, sgiffel@grcity.us  25 
Year 3 Fall Two    Grogg, Aaron, Field Superintendent, Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority, grogga@glswa.org  26 
Year 2 Fall Two    Hall, David, Director of Public Works, City of Ecorse, dhall@ecorsemi.gov  27 
Year 3 Fall Two    Hardy, Tracy, Program Supervisor, City of Livonia, thardy@livonia.gov  28 
Year 1 Fall Two    Harris, Jesse, Fleet & Facilities Supervisor, Van Buren County Road Commission, shopsupervisor@vbcrc.org  29 
Year 1 Fall Two    Hart, Jason, Maintenance Tech II, The City of Auburn Hills, jhart@auburnhills.org  30 
Committee                 Hart, Perry, Utility Administrator, City of Battle Creek, plhart@battlecreekmi.gov  31 
Year 2 Fall Two    Heard, Tyler, Water Plant Maintenance Operations Coordinator, City of Mt. Pleasant, theard@mt-pleasant.org  32 
Year 2 Fall Two    Herzek, Nick, Streets Supervisor, City of Troy, nick.herzek@troymi.gov  33 
Year 1 Fall Two    Hiestand, Alex, Grounds Maintenance Crew Leader, City of Kentwood, hiestanda@kentwood.us  34 
Year 1 Fall Two    Hoekstra, Heather, Meter Reader Specialist, City of Grand Rapids, hhoekstra@grand-rapids.mi.us  35 
Year 2 Fall Two    Houston, Alexander, Water Plant Supervisor 1, City of Port Huron, houstona@porthuron.org  36 
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Committee                     Hui, James, Project Manager, Rowe PSC, jhui@rowepsc.com  37 
Year 1 Fall Two    Jensen, Kolton, Water Service Worker Specialist, City of Grand Rapids, kjensen@grand-rapids.mi.us  38 
Year 3 Fall Two    Johnston, Dan, Wastewater Plant Supervisor, City of Marquette, djohnston@marquettemi.gov  39 
Year 3 Fall Two    Kape, Jacob, Project Superintendent, Road Commission of Kalamazoo County, jkape@kalamazoocountyroads.com  40 
Year 1 Fall Two    Kooi, Daniel, Energy, Lighting, and Communications Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, dkooi@grand-rapids.mi.us  41 
Year 1 Fall Two    Krause, Marcus, Wastewater Operator/Mechanic, Bay County Department of Water and Sewer, mkrause@baycountydwsmi.gov  42 
Year 3 Fall Two    LaLonde, Ken, Fleet and Facilities Foreman, Alcona County Road Commission, Klalonde@alconacrc.com  43 
Year 1 Fall Two    LeClerc, Daniel, Maintenance Worker III, City of Southfield, dleclerc@cityofsouthfield.com  44 
Year 1 Fall Two    Leva, Kwinn, Administrative Services Specialist, Hillsdale County Road Commission, kwinnl@hillsdalecrc.org  45 
Year 2 Fall Two    Lipka, Mike, Maintenance Supervisor, Muskegon County Road Commission, mlipka@muskegoncountyroads.org  46 
Year 1 Fall Two    Logsdon, Mark, Utilities Inspector, Charter Township of Canton, mark.logsdon@cantonmi.gov  47 
Year 1 Fall Two    Lozon, Andrew, Public Service Worker, City of Allen Park, alozon@cityofallenpark.org  48 
Year 1 Fall Two    Maxson, Jeff, Safety Director, Hillsdale County Road Commission, jeffm@hillsdalecrc.org  49 
Year 2 Fall Two    McGaughey, Brendan, Forestry and Environment Foreman, City of Birmingham, bmcgaughey@bhamgov.org  50 
Year 2 Fall Two    McMinn, Dan, Parks and Recreation Superintendent, City of Berkley, dmcminn@berkleymi.gov  51 
Year 3 Fall Two    McNab, Brad, Parks and Recreation Foreman, City of Birmingham, bmcnab@bhamgov.org  52 
Year 2 Fall Two    Merz, Ashley, Public Service Coordinator, City of Berkley, amerz@berkleymi.gov  53 
Year 1 Fall Two    Mundt, Lindsay, IT Support Specialist, City of Grand Rapids, lmundt@grand-rapids.mi.us  54 
Year 1 Fall Two    Murrell, Pam, Administrative Assistant, Shelby Township DPW, pmurrell@shelbytwp.org  55 
Year 1 Fall Two    Nastasy, Frank, Maintenance Person 3, Shelby Township DPW, Fnastasy@shelbytwp.org  56 
Committee                 Neumann, Tim, Executive Director, Michigan Rural Water Association, tneumann@mrwa.net  57 
Year 3 Fall Two    Niggemeyer, Alyssa, WWTP Director, City of Sandusky, aniggemeyer@misandusky.com  58 
Year 1 Fall Two    O'Bryan, Aaron, Public Works Supervisor I, City of Southfield, aobryan@cityofsouthfield.com  59 
Year 1 Fall Two    Pelton, Richard, Wastewater Mechanic, Bay County Department of Water and Sewer, rpelton@baycountydwsmi.gov  60 
Year 1 Fall Two    Petro, Christine, DPW Accountant, Charter Township of Shelby, cpetro@shelbytwp.org  61 
Committee                 Preece, Sean, Heavy Equipment Operator, City of Wixom DPW, dpwadmin@wixomgov.org  62 
Committee                 Rader, Linnea, Finance and Human Resource Director, Van Buren County Road Commission, linnearader@vbcrc.org  63 
Year 1 Fall Two    Reenders, Chad, Water Plant Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, creender@grand-rapids.mi.us  64 
Year 2 Fall Two    Reinhart, Jeffrey, Water/Supervisor CSO, City of Dearborn, jreinhart@dearborn.gov  65 
Year 2 Fall Two    Reul, Chad, Utility Field Operations Superintendent, City of Grand Rapids, creul@grand-rapids.mi.us  66 
Year 3 Fall Two    Reynolds, Carlton, Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, carlton.reynolds@glwater.org  67 
Year 2 Fall Two    Roe, Tanner, Road Supervisor, Ionia County Road Department, troe@ioniacountyroads.org  68 
Year 2 Fall Two    Rumbergs, Edward, Wastewater Operations and Maintenance Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids WRRF, erumberg@grcity.us  69 
Year 2 Fall Two    Rummelt, Michael, Wastewater Operations and Maintenance Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, mrummelt@grand-rapids.mi.us  70 
Year 2 Fall Two    Sagorski Munsell, Lindsay, Assistant Water System Manager, City of Grand Rapids Water System, lsagorski@grand-rapids.mi.us  71 
Year 2 Fall Two    Salinas, Greg, Department of Public Works Supervisor, City of Douglas, gsalinas@douglasmi.gov  72 



MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE INSTITUTE  
COMFORT INN & SUITES CONFERENCE CENTER | MT. PLEASANT, MICHIGAN | SEPT. 20 - 25, 2026 
 

Roster 

3 | P a g e  
Updated October 30, 2025 

Year 1 Fall Two    Smith, Keith, Assistant Foreman, Charter Township of Clinton, k.smith@clintontownship-mi.gov  73 
Year 1 Fall Two    Szilinis, John, MSD Deputy Director, Charter Township of Canton, john.szilinis@cantonmi.gov  74 
Year 3 Fall Two    Traye, Neil, Water Plant Supervisor, City of Marquette, ntraye@marquettemi.gov  75 
Committee                 Trice, Tom, Local Government Consultant, Bloomfield Township, tomtrice13@gmail.com  76 
Year 3 Fall Two    Turner, Evan, Public Works Employee IV/Crew Leader, Village of Paw Paw, e.turner@pawpaw.net  77 
Year 2 Fall Two    Wagner, Chris, Construction Forman, Berrien County Road Department, cwagner@bcroad.org  78 
Year 3 Fall Two    Wilcox, Jeff, Wastewater Maintenance Supervisor, Bay County Department of Water and Sewer, jwilcox@baycountydwsmi.gov  79 
Year 1 Fall Two    Witkowski, Robert, Maintenance Worker III, City of Southfield, rwitkowski@cityofsouthfield.com  80 
Year 1 Fall Two    Wohlfert, Adam, Collection System Asset Crew Leader, City of Grand Rapids, awohlfert@grand-rapids.mi.us  81 
Year 1 Fall Two            Wood, Christopher, Maintenance Worker II, City of Southfield, cwood@cityofsouthfield.com  82 
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